FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

<b>STATEMENT</b>	OF CHANGES	S IN BENEFICIA	AL OWNERS	SHIP

OMB APPR	OVAL
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average bu	rden
hours per response:	0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

					or S	ecti	on 30(h)	of thè Í	nvestm	ent Co	mpany Act o	f 1940							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  BRATTON DOUGLAS K				2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol  Denali Therapeutics Inc. [ DNLI ]								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)  Director X 10% Owner							
(Last) (First) (Middle) 201 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1900				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 06/05/2020									Office below	er (give title v)		Other (s below)	specify		
(Street) FORT W (City)	ORTH T		76102 Zip)		4. If	Line								6. Indiv Line)	Form filed by One Reporting Person				
	`	-		na Davissa	4:	<u> </u>		- ^ -		LDia		D		G = 1 = 11.	. 0	- al			
Table I - Non-Deriva  1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Transact Date (Month/Day			ion	on 2A. Deemed Execution Date,		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A)		or 5. Amo 1 and Securi Benefi		ount of ties cially I Following	Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)				
									Code	v	Amount	(A) (	or P	rice	Transa	action(s) 3 and 4)			(
Common	Stock			06/05/2	020				S		1,922,855	5 D	\$	325.75	13,6	544,881		I	By AKDL, L.P. <sup>(1)(2)</sup>
Common Stock													95	953,035		I	By Neuro Line Partners, L.P. <sup>(3)(4)</sup>		
		Та	ble II								osed of,				Owne	d			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	vative direction or Exercise (Month/Day/Year)   Date (Month/Day/Year)   Date (Month/Day/Year)   Frice of Derivative Security   Date (Month/Day/Year)   Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)   Transaction Code (Instr. 8)   Date (Month/Day/Year)   Objective (Month/Day/Year)   O		5. N of Deri Sec Acq (A) o Disp of (I (Ins	5. Number 6. Date Exerc			cisable and ate 7. Title and Amount of		8. F Der Sec (Ins	Price of ivative curity str. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficial! Owned Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)	у	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)					
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerci	isable	Expiration Date	Title	Amou or Numb of Share	ber					
		of Reporting Person			,									·		,	·		
(Last) 201 MA	IN STREE	(First) ET, SUITE 1900	(M	liddle)															
(Street)	ORTH	TX	76	5102															
(City)		(State)	(Z	ip)															

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person\*

<u>Crestline SI (GP)</u>, <u>L.P.</u>

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person\*

201 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1900

(First)

TX

(State)

(Middle)

76102

(Zip)

AKDL, L.P.

FORT WORTH

(Last)

ı <del></del>								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
201 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1900								
(Street)								
FORT WORTH	TX	76102						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
		(						
1. Name and Address								
Crestline Inves	tors, inc.							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
201 MAIN STREE	, ,	(						
(Street)								
FORT WORTH	TX	76102						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address	of Reporting Person*							
Crestline Mana	gement, LP							
(Lact)	(Eirct)	(Middle)						
(Last)	(First)	(wilddie)						
201 MAIN STREE	£1, 5011£ 1900							
(Street)								
FORT WORTH	TX	76102						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. These shares of common stock of Denali Therapeutics Inc. (the "Issuer") are held directly by AKDL, L.P. ("AKDL"). The general partner of AKDL is Crestline SI (GP), L.P. ("Crestline SI") and the investment manager of AKDL is Crestline Management, L.P. ("Crestline Management,"). Crestline Investors, Inc. ("Crestline") is the general partner of both Crestline SI and Crestline Management. Douglas K. Bratton is the sole director of Crestline. AKDL is ultimately controlled by Mr. Bratton and Mr. Bratton has voting and investment power over all securities held by AKDL. In addition, Crestline SI, Crestline and Mr. Bratton may be deemed to have a pecuniary interest in a portion of the securities held by AKDL through direct or indirect limited partner interests, including limited partner profit interests, and/or general partner interests in AKDL.
- 2. (Continued in footnote 1) Crestline SI, Crestline Management, Crestline and Mr. Bratton may each be deemed to beneficially own the securities held by AKDL. Each such entity and Mr. Bratton disclaims beneficial ownership of such securities except to the extent of its or his respective pecuniary interest therein.
- 3. These shares of common stock of the Issuer are held directly by Neuro Line Partners, L.P. ("Neuro Line"). The general partner of Neuro Line is Bratton Capital Management, L.P. ("Bratton Capital Management"). The general partner of Bratton Capital Management is Bratton Capital, Inc. ("Bratton Capital"). Douglas K. Bratton is the sole director of Bratton Capital. Neuro Line is ultimately controlled by Mr. Bratton and Mr. Bratton has voting and investment power over all securities held by Neuro Line. In addition, Bratton Capital Management, Bratton Capital Management, Bratton Capital Management in a portion of the securities held by Neuro Line due to Bratton Capital Management's right to receive performance-based allocations and Bratton Capital Management and Mr. Bratton may be deemed to have a pecuniary interest in a portion of the securities held by Neuro Line through direct or indirect limited partner and/or general partner interests in Neuro Line.
- 4. (Continued in footnote 3) Bratton Capital Management, Bratton Capital and Mr. Bratton may each be deemed to beneficially own the securities held by Neuro Line. Each such entity and Mr. Bratton disclaims beneficial ownership of such securities except to the extent of its or his respective pecuniary interest therein.

## Remarks:

DOUGLAS K. BRAITON,	06/00/2020
Name: /s/ Douglas K. Bratton	06/09/2020
AKDL, L.P., By: Crestline SI (GP), L.P., its general partner, By: Crestline Investors, Inc., its general partner, Name: /s/ Douglas K. Bratton, Title: Sole Director	06/09/2020
CRESTLINE SI (GP), L.P., By: Crestline Investors, Inc., its general partner, Name: /s/ Douglas K. Bratton, Title: Sole Director	06/09/2020
CRESTLINE INVESTORS, INC., Name: /s/ Douglas K. Bratton, Title: Sole Director	06/09/2020
CRESTLINE MANAGEMENT, L.P., By: Crestline Investors, Inc., its general partner, Name: /s/ Douglas K. Bratton, Title: Sole Director	06/09/2020
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

DOLIGIAS K BRATTON

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

## Form 4 Joint Filer Information

Name: AKDL, L.P.

Address: 201 Main Street, Suite 1900

Fort Worth, TX 76102

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 06/05/2020

Name: Crestline SI (GP), L.P.

201 Main Street, Suite 1900 Fort Worth, TX 76102 Address:

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 06/05/2020

Name: Crestline Investors, Inc.

Address: 201 Main Street, Suite 1900

Fort Worth, TX 76102

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 06/05/2020

Name: Crestline Management, L.P.

Address: 201 Main Street, Suite 1900

Fort Worth, TX 76102

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 06/05/2020